LMV3**B-VR series
ZOCA Semiconductor
490μA, 2MHz, rail-to-rail I/O CMOS op-amp
www. 1 / 15zoca-sem.com
1 Features
 Single-Supply Operation from +2.1V
~ +5.5V
Rail-to-Rail Input / Output

those indicated in the operational sections of this specification are not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods may affect reliability.
5.2 Package/Ordering Information
5.3 Electrical Characteristics
(At Vs=5V, TA = +25℃ , VCM = VS/2, RL = 600 Ω , unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS LMV3**B-VR series
PACKAGEMODEL CHANNEL DESCRIPTION
MARKING
INFORMATION
LMV321B-VR Single
SOT23-5 LMV321-S
SOP-8 LMV321-S
LMV358B-VR Dual
SOP-8 LMV358-S
MSOP-8 LMV358-S
LMV324B-VR Quad
TSSOP-14 LMV324-S
SOP-14 LMV324-S
LMV3**B-VR series
ZOCA Semiconductor